


1.To better understand graduates of Baking Industry
Training College (BITC) in their employment outcomes.

2.To gather valuable feedback from graduates on their
overall study experience at BITC.

3.To use the survey data gathered from graduates for

enhancing BITC's Course Curriculums.

METHODOLOGY

Survey link was sent to all graduates who
graduated in 2021 via email
Survey Period — March 2022 to May 2022




GRADUATE EMPLOYMENT

Employment Status

Keys

A - Working full-time

B - Working part-time

C - Accepted job offer and will start job later

D - Taking active step to start a business venture
E - Not working and not looking for a job

3.9%

21.1%

13.5%

17.3%

20 30

40

44.2%

50

@& & 6 o6 o o o o o

@& & 6 o6 o o o o o



EMPLOYMENT RATE

Employment Indicator

Employment Rate 69.2%

Overall Employment Rate = Employed / Sample Size x 100%
Employed = Working full-time + Working part-time + Accepted job offer and

will start work later
Sample size = Working full-time + Working part-time + Accepted job offer

and will start work later + Taking active step to start a business venture +
Not working and not looking for a job




Job Search Duration

S/N 1 st Job Offer

Within 6 months after graduating

Between 6 to 12 months after graduating




EMPLOYMENT IN TYPE OF
ORGANISATION

O0O0O0 Government Organisation l 3.8%
ORGANISATION TYPE _
Own Family Business 39.6%
e Government Organisation
e Own family business .
e VVoluntary organisation Voluntary Organisation 7.5%

e Public Company

e Private Company Public Company 5.7%

Private Company 43.4%
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O00O0
’NDUSTRY Financial Institution . 5.5%
0
e Food & Beverage/Bakery Commerce/Business/Trading l 5.5%
e Commerce/Business/Trading
e Manufacturing/Industries Manufacturing/Industries l 3.7%

e Education

i 1)
e Construction Education l 3.7%

e Computing &amp; IT Services Construction I 1.8%
e Other
Computing & IT Services 1.8%
Others 7.4%
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O0O0O0

TYPE OF JOB NATURE Baker/Pastry Chef

e Baker/Pastry Chef
e Food Researcher/Writer/Editor
e Caterer

46%

Food Researcher/Writer/Editor

e Marketing/Sales caterer 22%
e System Administration
e Teaching/Learning Marketing/Sales
e Banking/Finance
e Human Resource System Administration [ 204
e Merchandising/Purchasing

Banking/Finance 4%
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O00O0 Monthly Salary
MONTHLY SALARY RANGE Less than SGD $1,000 . 11.5%

e Less than SGD $1,000
e SGD $1,001 to SGD $5,000 SGD $1,001 to SGD $5,000 _ 84.6%
e SGD $5,001 to SGD $10,000

e SGD $10,001 to SGD $20,000

e More than SGD $20,00] SGD $5,001 to SGD $10,000 0%

SGD $10,001 to SGD $20,000 3.9%

More than SGD $20,001 0%
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O0O0O0

RELEVANT To COURSE very relevant _ 36.7%
OF STUDY

) very relevant Relevant _42.9%
e Relevant

L lNeultraI Neutral - 16.4%

e [rrelevant

e Very Irrelevant

Irrelevant 204

Very Irrelevant 2%
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O0O0O0

JOB SATISFACTION Very Satisfied - 35.4%

e Satisfied

e Neutral Neutral 18.7%
e Not satisfied

e Very dissatisfied
Not Satisfied 2.1%

Very Dissatisfied (0%
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